507686504 01/10/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7733646

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
IATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
UMB BANK, N.A. AS	SUCCESSO	R-IN-INTEREST TO MARQUETTE BUSINESS	12/29/2022
CREDIT, LLC RECEIVING PARTY I Name:			
RECEIVING PARTY I Name:	UNISOR		
RECEIVING PARTY I	UNISOR 4117 FEL	B INC.	
RECEIVING PARTY I Name: Street Address:	UNISOR 4117 FEL	B INC. LTERS ROAD AN CENTER	

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8528261
Patent Number:	7757441
Patent Number:	6296222
Patent Number:	6739568

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(610)371-8506

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	6099877050
Email:	ejs@stevenslee.com
Correspondent Name:	ELLIOTT J. STEIN
Address Line 1:	100 LENOX DRIVE
Address Line 2:	SUIT 200
Address Line 4:	LAWRENCEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	032623.00111
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELLIOTT J. STEIN
SIGNATURE:	/varlawyer/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2023

Total Attachments: 7

source=UNISORB-IP-Release of Security Interest-12292022#page1.tif

source=UNISORB-IP-Release of Security Interest-12292022#page2.tif
source=UNISORB-IP-Release of Security Interest-12292022#page3.tif
source=UNISORB-IP-Release of Security Interest-12292022#page4.tif
source=UNISORB-IP-Release of Security Interest-12292022#page5.tif
source=UNISORB-IP-Release of Security Interest-12292022#page6.tif
source=UNISORB-IP-Release of Security Interest-12292022#page7.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ("<u>Release</u>") is made as of this 29th day of December 2022, by UMB BANK, N.A., a national banking association and successor to MARQUETTE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC ("<u>Lender</u>"), in favor of UNISORB INC., a Massachusetts corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>"). Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement (hereinafter defined).

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates, releases, and fully discharges, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, all liens and security interests granted by the Grantor in favor of Lender pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of May 28, 2019 (as amended from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), executed by the Grantor in favor of Lender, including without limitation all liens and security interests in: (i) the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and (ii) the patents listed on Schedule B attached hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 062325 FRAME: 0535

SL1 1821625v2 032623.00111

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

UMB BANK, N.A.

aull By:

Name: Christian Andrade Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

(See Attached.)

PATENT REEL: 062325 FRAME: 0537

Schedule A

12/11/2024	12/11/1984	V-1®	U.S. Reg. No. 1,309,011	UNS-9404
12/04/2024	12/04/1984	VECTOR®	U.S. Reg. No. 1,307,650	UNS-9403
12/30/2027	12/30/1997	UNISORB®	Korean Reg. No. KR 388886	UNS-9401 (S. Korea)
	Grant: 02/13/2015		Ser. No. 1438862	(Mexico)
12/06/2023	Filing: 12/06/2013	UNISORB® in Class 17	MX Reg. No. 1513552	UNS-9401-T2-MX
	Grant: 02/17/2015		Ser. No. 1438865	(Mexico)
12/06/2023	Filing: 12/06/2013	UNISORB® in Class 07	MX Reg. No. 1513932	UNS-9401-TM-MX
06/12/2028	06/12/1998	UNISORB®	Japanese Reg. No. JP 4156324	UNS-9401 (Japan)
				(Germany)
05/31/2025	03/14/1996	UNISORB®	German Reg. No. DE 395 20 461	UNS-9401
04/26/2025	06/21/1996	UNISORB®	United Kingdom Reg. No. UK 2018798	UNS-9401 (U.K.)
02/13/2031	02/13/1946	UNISORB®	Canadian Reg. No. CAN23378	UNS-9401 (Canada)
02/10/2033	02/10/1953	UNISORB®	U.S. Reg. No. 570,210	UNS-9401
05/17/2026	05/17/1951	REDLINE® & Design	Canadian Reg. No. UCA039789	UNS-9399 (Canada)
06/12/2028	06/12/1998	LEVEL-RITE®	Japanese Reg. No. JP 4156325	UNS-9398 (Japan)
08/11/2029	08/11/1959	UNISORB LEVEL-RITE®	U.S. Reg. No. 683,212	UNS-9398-TM
04/24/2023	04/24/1973	JAKEBOLT®	U.S. Reg. No. 957,570	UNS-9397
12/30/2027	12/30/1997	FIXATOR®	Korean Reg. No. KR 388888	UNS-9396 (Korea)
06/12/2028	06/12/1998	FIXATOR®	Japanese Reg. No. JP 4156326	UNS-9396 (Japan)
08/07/2024	08/07/1984	FIXATOR®	U.S. Reg. No. 1,288,678	UNS-9396
Next Due Date	<u> Viling Date</u> <u>Reg. Date</u>	Mark	<u>Reg. No. or Serial No. if known</u>	<u>Ref. # (U.S. unless</u> noted otherwise)

TRADEMARKS

	Grant: 02/13/2015		App. No. 1438862	
12/06/2023	Filing: 12/06/2013	UNISORB® (Class 17)	Reg. No. 1513552	UNS-130-TM2-MX
	Grant: 02/17/2015		App. No. 1438865	
12/06/2023	Filing: 12/06/2013	UNISORB® (Class 07)	Reg. No. 1513932	UNS-130-TM-MX
	Grant: 05/23/2014			
12/06/2023	Filing: 12/06/2013	FIXATOR® (Class 17)	MX Reg. No. 1456853	UNS-129-TM2-MX
	Grant: 05/23/2014			
12/06/2023	Filing: 12/06/2013	FIXATOR® (Class 07)	MX Reg. No. 1456854	UNS-129-TM-MX
09/20/2031	09/20/2011	VIBRALASTIC®	U.S. Reg. No. 4,029,239	UNS-125-TM
09/29/2029	09/29/2009	WTF®	U.S. Reg. No. 3,689,014	UNS-124-TM
07/20/2029	07/21/2009	UNISORB® (Class 07)	Chinese Reg. No. 5665584	UNS-119-TM (China)
				(China)
11/13/2029	11/14/5009	UNISORB® (Class 17)	Chinese Reg. No. 5462344	UNS-115-TM
			CHIIRSE NCE: 110: 5750120	(China)
00/77/2020	00/28/200	FIX A TOR @ (Class 07)	Chinese Reg No 5438178	11NS-114-TM
04/12/2025	04/12/2005	TRI-WEDGE®	U.S. Reg. No. 2,939,465	UNS-111-TM
11/30/2029	11/30/1999	QUANTUM IM®	U.S. Reg. No. 2,296,742	UNS-9662-TM
07/03/2028	07/03/1998	LEV-L-INE®	Japanese Reg. No. JP 4163170	UNS-9469 (Japan)
		P. Bell Co.)		
06/08/2031	06/08/1971	LEV-L-INE® (File previously	U.S. Reg. No. 913,017	UNS-9469-TM
12/11/2024	12/11/1984	V-100®	U.S. Reg. No. 1,309,012	UNS-9405
	Rey, Date			noted otherwise)
Next Due Date	Filing Date	Mark	Reg. No. or Serial No. if known	Ref. # (U.S. unless

SCHEDULE B

Patents

(See Attached.)

PATENT REEL: 062325 FRAME: 0540

Schedule B

Ref. # (U.S. unless noted otherwise)	Pat. No. or App. No.	.Tiele	lssue Date or Filing Date	Expiration
UNS-103-B	U.S. Pat. No. 8,528,261	Apparatus for Isolating and Leveling a Machine Foundation	09/10/2013	06/22/2029
UNS-103-B-CA	Canadian Pat. No. 2,501,904	Apparatus for Isolating and Leveling a Machine Foundation	06/09/2009	10/24/2023
UNS-103-B-JP	Japanese Pat. No. 4064966	Apparatus for Isolating and Leveling a Machine Foundation	01/11/2008	10/24/2023
UNS-103-B-MX	Mexican Pat. No. 271551	Apparatus for Isolating and Leveling a Machine Foundation	11/05/2009	10/24/2023
UNS-103-B-DE	German Pat. No. DE10393528B4	Apparatus for Isolating and Leveling a Machine Foundation	12/24/2014	10/24/2023
UNS-112-C	U.S. Pat. No. 7,757,441	Apparatus for Isolating and Leveling a Machine Foundation	07/20/2010	07/08/2025
UNS-9789	U.S. Pat. No. 6,296,222	Machinery Mount Anchor Base Fixture	10/02/2001	05/26/2020
UNS-103-A	U.S. Pat. No. 6,739,568	Apparatus for Isolating and Leveling a Machine Foundation	05/25/2004	10/24/2023
UNS-112-C	U.S. Pat. No. 7,757,441	Apparatus for Isolating and Leveling a Machine Foundation	07/20/2010	08/07/2025
UNS-103-B	U.S. Pat. No. 8,528,261	Apparatus for Isolating and Leveling a Machine Foundation	09/10/2013	06/22/2029